Floating rate Cash assets 7,451 7,451 6.7%

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the interest rate.

Increase / Effect on
decrease in profit before Effect on

interest rate tax equity
$ $

2009 + 2% 8 –

- 2% (8) –

2008 + 2% 10 –

- 2% (10) –

Foreign Currency Risk

All of the Company's sales are denominated in the functional currency, whilst the majority of stock purchases are denominated in

currencies other than the Company's functional currency (AUD), primarily US dollars.

Where appropriate the Company has used forward currency contracts and options to manage its currency exposures; and where the

qualifying criteria has been met, they have been designated as hedging instruments for the purposes of hedge accounting.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate (with all other variables

held constant and giving consideration to existing hedged positions) of the Company's profit before tax (due to the changes on the fair

value of monetary assets and liabilities) and of the Company's equity.

Increase / Effect on
decrease in profit before Effect on

interest rate tax equity
$’000 $’000

2009 + 5% – –

- 5% – –

2008 + 5% 94 –

- 5% (94) –

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2009

3 8 Annual Report 2009 Nick Scali Limited ABN 82 000 403 896

Note 25: Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (continued)
Foreign Currency Risk (continued)

The Company has trade payables of $227,549 at 30 June 2009 denominated in USD, all of which are covered by designated cashflow

hedges (June 2008: $1,884,679 - all unhedged).

In relation to cashflow hedge positions held at year end, the related cashflows are expected to occur in July and August 2009, and the

profit and loss is expected to be affected through cost of sales as the hedged items (inventory) are sold to customers. All forecast

transactions subject to hedge accounting have or are highly likely to occur.